Date: December 15, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Danielle Bergner Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park

District Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Wisconsin State Statute 229.66, I am hereby appointing Ms. Danielle Bergner to serve on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board. Ms. Bergner is a commercial real estate attorney with 20 years of specialized expertise in municipal law, real estate development, and high-value finance transactions. She is well-versed in legal issues involving special taxing and governmental jurisdictions and entities. I look forward to her leadership and service on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

**Board:** Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board

**Type:** Appointment

**Appointee:** Danielle Bergner

**Role:** Member, Board of Directors

**Replacing:** Alexander Fraser

**Relative File No/s:** 14-664 and 22-1195

**Term Expiration:** Indefinite

Code or Statute: Wisconsin State Statute 229.66

Hyperlink / Webpage: Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball District Board

A copy of the resume of Ms. Bergner, who resides in Wauwatosa, is attached for your review. Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Sheldon A. Wasserman, Chair, Committee on Parks and Culture Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Danielle Bergner